AWWA BUTTERFLY VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 43.00-2
SEPTEMBER 2009
2
3–16" (80–400mm) 18 & 20" (450 & 500mm)
3–20" (80–500mm) Valve Sizes
A6

100% Cv/Kv
5
Ordering Information
Valve Size
3" (80mm) 42" (1100mm)
4" (100mm) 48" (1200mm)
6" (150mm) 54" (1400mm)
8" (200mm) 60" (1500mm)
10" (250mm) 66" (1700mm)
12" (300mm) 72" (1800mm)
14" (350mm) 78" (2000mm)
16" (400mm) 84"  (2100mm)
18" (450mm) 90" (2300mm)
20" (500mm) 96"  (2400mm)
24" (600mm) 102" (2600mm)
28" (700mm) 108 (2700mm)
30" (750mm) 114" (2900mm)
36" (900mm) 120" (3000mm)
Note: All orders for 28" (700mm) and larger must include valve
 pipeline mounting position and shaft orientation as second
 line information.
End Connection
F1   =  ANSI 125 Flanged 3–120" (80–3000mm)
F2  =  ANSI 250 Flanged 3–48"  (80–1200mm)
MJ = Mechanical Joint 4–48"  (100–1200mm)
With Mechanical joint ends, buriable actuators are recommended.
Class AWWA C-504
25A = 28–48" (700–1200mm)  flanged
75B = 28–120"  (700–3000mm)  flanged
150B = 3–120"  (80–3000mm)  flanged
  4–48"  (100–1200mm)  mechanical joint
250B = 3–120"  (80–3000mm) flanged
  4–48"  (100–1200mm)  mechanical joint
Options
ARRA =  Conforms to: American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of
2009, Buy American, Section 1605, Use of American Iron,
Steel and Manufactured Goods
TB = Standard Certified Hyrdostatic Shell Test and  Bi-Directional
  Seat Leak Test. Stainless Steel bolting on valve.
Body Material
CI = Cast Iron
F1 = 3–72"  (80–1800mm)  (Standard) Class 25A, 75B, 150B
    78–120" (2000–3000mm) On Application
MJ = 4–48"  (100–1200mm)  Class 150B  (Standard)
DI = Ductile Iron
F1 = 3–72"   (80–1800mm)  (Standard Option) Class 25A, 75B,
      150B, 250B
  78–120"  (2000–3000mm) On Application
F2 = 3–54"  (80–1400mm)  (Standard Option) Class 250B
  60–120" (1500–3000mm) On Application
MJ = 4–48" (100–1200mm) Class 150B  (Standard Option)
    Class 250B  (Standard)
Packing/Seat Combination
Packing Material
NBRN = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Self-Adjusting
   (-20 to 180ºF)(-29 to 82ºC)
   3–72" (80–1800mm); 78–120" (2000–3000mm) On Application
NBRA = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Adjustable (-20 to 180ºF)(-29 to 82ºC)
   Do not use with buried service.
   3–72" (80–1800mm); 78–120" (2000–3000mm) On Application
EPDN = EPDM Self-Adjusting (-20 to 290ºF)(-29 to 143ºC)
   3–24" (80–600mm); 30–120" (750–3000mm) On Application
EPDA = EPDM Adjustable (-20 to 290ºF)(-29 to 143ºC)
   Do not use with buried service.
   3–24" (80–600mm); 30–120" (750–3000mm) On Application
TCN = PTFE Self-Adjusting (-20 to 450ºF)(-29 to 232ºC)
   30–72" (750–1800mm)
TCA = PTFE Adjustable (-20 to 450ºF)(-29 to 232ºC)
   Do not use with buried service.
   30–72" (750–1800mm)
Seat Material
NBR = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene (-20 to 180ºF)(-29 to 82ºC)
   (Must use NBRN or NBRA packing.)